

\220

SLP(C)No. 15050 OF 2003

ITEM No.62

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15050/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2003 in CRP 131/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

M/S. PARADISE HOTEL & RESTAURANT

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 22/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.D. Jain, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
No. 1Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kini, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Varma, Adv.  
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as  
also on the prayer for interim relief.

Mr. V.B. Joshi, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1.He prays for and  
is allowed two week's time to file counter affidavit. One week time thereafter is granted to  
file rejoinder affidavit.

Dasti in addition.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Suraj Prakash ]  
Court Master Court Master